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This presentation does not constitute or form part of any offer for sale or subscription or any solicitation for any offer to buy or subscribe for any securities 
or to form the basis of or be relied on in connection with any contract or commitment. This is not, and under no circumstances is to be construed as, a 
prospectus, an offering memorandum, an advertisement, an offer, an invitation or a solicitation to enter into a transaction or other investment business.  
  
No representation or warranty is made to the fairness, accuracy, completeness or correctness of these materials. Each recipient or reader must make their 
own investigation and assessment of the matters contained here. In particular, no representation or warranty is given, and no responsibility or liability is 
accepted, as to the achievement or reasonableness of any future projections or the assumptions underlying them, or any forecasts, estimates, or 
statements as to prospects contained or referred to in these presentation materials.  
  
/ŜǊǘŀƛƴ ǎǘŀǘŜƳŜƴǘǎ Ƴŀȅ ŎƻƴǎǘƛǘǳǘŜ άŦƻǊǿŀǊŘ-ƭƻƻƪƛƴƎέ ǎǘŀǘŜƳŜƴǘǎ ŀƴŘ ŀǊŜ ǇǊƻǎǇŜŎǘƛǾŜΦ CƻǊǿŀǊŘ-looking statements are neither promises nor 
guarantees. They involve known and unknown risks, uncertainties and other factors which may cause actual results, performance or achievements of 
Redknee to be materially different from any conclusion, projection or future results, performance or achievement expressed or implied by such forward-
looking statements. Actual events may differ materially from expectations embodied in forward-looking statements and depend on a number of factors and 
risks, some of which may be beyond the company's control. New risk factors may arise from time to time. It is not possible to predict all of those risk factors 
or the extent to which any factor or combination of factors may cause actual results, performance and achievements of Redknee to be materially different 
from those contained in forward-looking statements. These risks and uncertainties include rapid technology change, changes in customer architecture and 
equipment deployment requirements, the risks and uncertainties of new product introductions, economic and commercial conditions, exchange rate 
fluctuations, competitive forces, dependence on key supplies and like factors that may cause actual results, performance or achievement to differ materially 
from those implied by such forward-looking statements. Given these risks and uncertainties, investors and readers should not place undue reliance on 
forward-looking statements as a prediction of actual results. 
  
No responsibility or liability is accepted by any person for any loss howsoever arising from any use of, or in connection with, these presentation materials or 
their contents or otherwise. In issuing these materials, Redknee does not undertake any obligation to update information or to correct any inaccuracies 
which may become apparent in these materials. These materials are supplied to you for your own information and may not be distributed, published, 
reproduced or otherwise made available to any other person, in whole or in part, for any purpose. In particular, they should not be distributed to or 
otherwise made available to persons where such distribution or availability may lead to a breach of any law or regulatory requirements.  
 

Important Cautions Regarding Forward Looking Statements 
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Leadership Team 

Lucas Skoczkowski 
CEO  

 

David Charron 

CFO 

 
3 



Q1 FY 2013 Highlights 

ÅRevenue of $14.2M (Q1 FY12: $13.4M) 

ÅBacklog of $64.0M  

ÅStrong recurring revenues  of 50% 

ÅAdjusted EBITDA of $1.0M (Q1FY12: 

$1.5M) 

ÅUpgrades & expansions in Americas, 

APAC and EMEA customer base 

ÅAnnounced acquisition of NSN BSS assets 
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Q1 FY 2013 Financial Update 

 

Summary 
Financial Results 
 
David Charron 

CFO 
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Q1 FY 2013 Financial Summary 
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1) Adjusted Income (Loss) from Operations : Income (Loss) from Operations plus acquisition costs 
2) Adjusted EBITDA = Adjusted Income (Loss) from Operations plus amortization and stock-based compensation  

(US$ 000's) 1Q 13 1Q 12
$

Change

%

Change

Revenue 14,237       13,373       864             6%

COGS 5,319         4,585         734             16%

Gross Profit 8,918         8,788         130             1%

S & M 2,953         3,393         (440)           -13%

21% 25%

G & A 2,397         1,884         513             27%

17% 14%

R & D 3,200         2,419         781             32%

22% 18%

Acquisition costs 2,278         -              2,278         N/M

16% 0%

Adusted Income from Ops 368             1,092         (723)           -66%

Adjusted EBITDA 997             1,455         (459)           -32%



Q1 FY 2013 Revenue Summary 
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(US$ 000's) 1Q 13 1Q 12
$

Change

%

Change

Software and Services 7,457 7,035 421             6%

%of Total 52% 53%   

Third Party 818 589 230             39%

%of Total 6% 4%   

Support and Subs. 5,962 5,749 213             4%

%of Total 42% 43%   

Total Revenue 14,237 13,373 864             6%

(USD $000's)
1Q 13 1Q 12 $

Change

%

Change

Recurring Rev. $ (a) 7,125 7,237 (112)           -2%

%of Total 50% 54%



$8.8 

$8.9 

66%

63%

50%

52%

54%

56%

58%

60%

62%

64%

66%

68%

 $8.5

 $8.6

 $8.7

 $8.8

 $8.9

 $9.0

1Q 12 1Q 13

M
ill

io
n

 U
S

D

Q1 FY 2013 Gross Margins 

8 

Quarterly Gross Margin 

Gross Profit of $8.9M or 63% of Total Revenue 



Q1 FY 2013 Operating Costs 
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1) Adjusted Total OPEX  = Total OPEX less acquisition costs 

(US$ 000's) 1Q 13 1Q 12
$

Change

%

Change

S & M 2,953         3,393         (440)           -13%

21% 25%

G & A 2,397         1,884         513             27%

17% 14%

R & D 3,200         2,419         781             32%

22% 18%

Acquisition costs 2,278         -              2,278         N/M

16% 0%

Adjusted Total OpEx 8,550         7,696         854             11%

60% 58%

Exc Amortization 8,314         7,461         852             11%



Q1 FY 2013 Balance Sheet & Backlog 
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As at

Dec 31, 

2012

As at

Sep 30, 

2012

҈ ɲ 

Cash and Investments $32,345 $17,792 82%

A/R $13,352 $10,395 28%

DSO 75 days 78 days -3 days

Working Capital $40,888 $23,219 76%

Backlog $63,985 $69,677 -8%



Strategic Acquisition Update 

Strategic Acquisition 
Update  
 
Lucas Skoczkowski 

CEO 
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wŜŘƪƴŜŜΩǎ Acquisition ƻŦ b{bΩǎ .{{ .ǳǎƛƴŜǎǎ 
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ÅRedknee plans to acquire BSS business from NSN 
ÅConsideration of ϵ15M in cash at closing and ϵ25M  

performance based earn-out, expected to be paid 
over 12-36 months post-closing 
 

ÅThis transaction adds to Redknee 
ÅEmployees: 1,200  
ÅCustomers: 130+ 
ÅTier-1 platform for real-time charging and policy 

  

ÅUpdate on closing & integration 
ÅPositive feedback from employees, partners & 

customers 
ÅIntegration activities proceeding per schedule 
ÅClosing expected by April 1 (as early as March 1) 



wŜŘƪƴŜŜΩǎ Acquisition Priorities 
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ÅCustomer Retention 
 
ÅGrowing Recurring Revenues  

 
ÅDisciplined Cost Management 

 
ÅLeveraging Cloud / SaaS Strategy 

 
ÅOrganization Integration (People/Culture/Systems) 



Redknee Long Term Strategy 

ÅExpand and evolve business-critical solutions 

to our global customer base; 

ÅGrow market share and leadership in our 

addressable market; and 

ÅContinue to increase sustainable recurring 

revenues 
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Business Critical Solutions 
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ÅRedknee converged billing platform 

ÅLeading fully integrated RT charging and policy management 

ÅAdvancing subscriber management through real-time 
subscriber portal, dealer portal and enhanced customer care 

ÅFeature-rich cloud offering  

ÅRedknee Cloud 

ÅOur existing cloud customers have delayed their commercial 
launches until mid 2013 due to their business requirements 
ÅHealthy pipeline of MVNOs in Americas 

ÅPartner Cloud Initiative 

ÅRedknee is working to provide System Integrators with 
wŜŘƪƴŜŜΩǎ ŀŘǾŀƴŎŜŘ ǇǊƻŘǳŎǘ ǇƭŀǘŦƻǊƳ 
 



ÅRedknee converged billing platform target markets 

ÅTier-1 Brand Challengers / sub-brands 

ÅMarketing & channel companies (MVNOs) 

ÅMulti-national Service providers 

ÅGrowing within addressable markets 

ÅSubscriber on-boarding in-ƭƛƴŜ ǿƛǘƘ Ǉƭŀƴ ŦƻǊ !ƳŜǊƛŎŀΩǎ Tier-1 
service providers 

ÅUpgrades & expansions with existing service providers in 
Americas, APAC & EMEA 

ÅRedknee backlog  

ÅGrowing year over year 

Å67% of backlog is recurring in nature 

Grow Within Addressable Market 
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Recurring Revenue Goal: Over 55% 

 Software & Services  

u Perpetual licenses per sub per release 

u Product upgrades (non-SaaS) 

u Delivery, integration & commissioning 

 

Recurring Revenues 

u Support contracts 

u Long-term services 

u SaaS & term licenses (3-5 year terms) 

Recurring Revenue  

Recurring Revenue 
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άBusiness support from 

solutions such as wŜŘƪƴŜŜΩǎ 

billing and customer care 

system running on the 

Microsoft SQL Server, 

Windows Server, and 

Microsoft Dynamics CRM 
stack are well suited to 
ŀŘŘǊŜǎǎ ǘƻŘŀȅΩǎ ŎƘŀƴƎƛƴƎ 
business environmentΦέ 

 
-  Karl Whitelock, Director 

Strategy Stratecast (Frost & 
Sullivan), May 2012 

¹Analysys Mason, 2011 

$1.2B 
$1.4B 

$1.5B 

$1.7B 

$2.0B 

$2.2B 

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015

Real-Time Charging Worldwide Industry Growth1 

($ Billions USD) 

Growing Real-Time Billing Opportunity 
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Real-Time Billing Drivers 

Next Two Years:  

ÅMobile data growth will drive spending on 

real-time billing platforms in all regions  

ÅGrowth in subscribers segments is driving 

investment in new flexible product platforms 

& upgrades/expansion of existing platforms 

ÅInnovation in tariffs and bundles will drive 

replacements of and upgrades to legacy in 

network platforms 
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Business Opportunity 
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ÅRedknee focus remains 

ÅIncreasing our Recurring Revenues 

ÅImproving EBITDA through realizing operating leverage 

from existing OPEX structure 

ÅBusiness opportunities  

ÅOutlook remains positive for real-time charging 

ÅRedknee sales focused in regions that are growing 

ÅTerm-contracts being commercially launched will 

contribute to growth in recurring revenues  

ÅGrowth with existing customers remains important 

ÅAcquisition in service of increasing footprint & 

recurring revenues 

 



Q1 FY 2013 Summary 

ÅLeading provider of real-time converged billing 

software 

ÅGrowth of mobile & IP data traffic driving 

demand 

Å5-year CAGR of 20% in recurring revenues  

ÅBacklog of $64.0M 

ÅGrowing recurring revenues to 50% LTM 

ÅStrong balance sheet with $32.3M cash 

Å100+ U.S. patents assets 
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